TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type |
|Stampede Meat, Inc. | [03/22/2007  ||CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ||LaSaIIe Bank National Association, as Agent |
|Street Address: ||135 South LaSalle Street |
|City: ||Chicago |
|State/Country: |ILLINOIS |
|Postal Code: 60603 |
[Entity Type: |INC. ASSOCIATION: |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type Number Word Mark
=
Serial Number: 77356088 MEALS MADE EASY BY STAMPEDE 8
™
Serial Number: 77356093 STAMPEDE GRILLERS ,':
Serial Number: 77356160 ENTREE READY 8
Serial Number: 77211593 COCINA FINA E
3
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: (312)863-7807
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
Email: rena.kollias@goldbergkohn.com
Correspondent Name: rena kollias
Address Line 1: 55 East Monroe
Address Line 2: Suite 3300
Address Line 4: chicago, ILLINOIS 60603
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1403.484
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rena Kollias
| || TRADEMARK |

900103379 REEL: 003753 FRAME: 0193



Signature:

/renakollias/

Date:

04/04/2008

Total Attachments: 5

source=Document#page .tif
source=Document#page?.tif
source=Document#page3.tif
source=Document#page4.tif
source=Document#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003753 FRAME: 0194




FIRST AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This FIRST AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this
"Amendment") is entered into as of March 31, 2008 among the Grantor signatory hereto and
LaSalle Bank National Association, as Agent ("Agent") for the financial institutions
("Lenders") from time to time party to the Credit Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent, the Lenders and Grantor are parties to that certain Second
Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of March 22, 2007 (including all
annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented
or otherwise modified, the "Credit Agreement")

WHEREAS, Agent and Grantor are party to that certain Trademark Security
Agreement dated as of March 22, 2007 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto,
as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the “Security

Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Security Agreement as set B
forth below.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each signatory
hereby agrees as follows:

1. Amendment. The Security Agreement is hereby amended by supplementing
Schedule 1 to the Security Agreement to include the information set forth on Exhibit A
attached hereto.

2. Representations and Warranties. Each Grantor hereby confirms that the
representations and warranties set forth in the Security Agreement are true and correct in all
material respects as of the date hereof, in each case after giving effect to the amendments
herein, with the same effect as though made on the date hereof (except to the extent such
representations and warranties expressly refer to an earlier date, in which case they are true
and correct in all material respects as of such earlier date).

3. Governing Law. This Amendment shall be a contract made under and
governed by the internal laws of the State of Illinois.

4. Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in any number of
counterparts, and by the parties hereto on the same or separate counterparts, and each such
counterpart, when executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be an original, but all such
counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same Amendment.

[signature page follows]

1479401v2 3/31/2008 8:40:34 AM 1403.484

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003753 FRAME: 0195



MAR-28-2688 14:31 From: To:13128637488 Page:5/9

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment Lo
be duly executed and delivered by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year first

above writtci,

GRANTOR:
STAMPEDL MEAT, INC,

Titlee AJ\C & HA LN AN

AGENT:

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as
Agent

By:
Title:_

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003753 FRAME: 0196



IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to
be duly executed and delivered by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year first
above written.

GRANTOR:

STAMPEDE MEAT, INC.

By:
Title:
AGENT:
LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as
Agent
By: %f A
Title: — —
&
Bitor Vice Presitert
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003753 FRAME: 0197



Exhibit A

Schedules to the Security Agreement

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003753 FRAME: 0198



SCHEDULE 1
to
TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademarks. Trademark Applications and Trademark Licenses

Trademark Trademark Application Date of
Number Application
Meals Made Easy by Stampede 77-356088 12/19/07
Stampede Grillers 77-356093 12/19/07
Entrée Ready 77-356160 12/19/07
Cocina Fina 77-211593 6/21/07
TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 04/04/2008 REEL: 003753 FRAME: 0199



